		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>i</i>	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345370		B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040010		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		06/08/2017	
				300 BLAKE BOULEVARD	-		
PINEHUR	ST HEALTHCARE & RE	HAB		PINEHURST, NC 28374			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 311 SS=D	483.24(a)(1) TREATMENT/SERVICES TO IMPROVE/MAINTAIN ADLS		F 3	11		7/1/17	
	treatment and servic or her ability to carry living, including thos of this section. This REQUIREMEN by: A review of the year 4/5/17 revealed Res cognitively impaired meals were coded a The resident ' s diag disease without beh A review of the phys revealed a regular d A review of Residen revealed intervention There were goals fo to allow ample time, family brought in fav A review of Residen six months revealed A review of Residen six months revealed A review of Residen six months revealed A review of Residen 4/21/17 revealed Me a cat scan of the abo abdominal mass in t resident was being r mass. On 6/8/17 at 11:10 a	t #4 ' s care plan dated 4/5/17 ns for potential weight loss. r 50% of meal consumption, to provide choices, and		Resident number one had heremoved from her room by the 06/08/2017. Resident number the extra sets of silverware resher room by the hall charge in 06/08/2017. Resident number care plan updated to reflect in decline as evidenced by hord behaviors by the MDS Nurse 06/08/2017. A 100 % audit was completed Administrative Staff on meal the sure all containers were open the trays were removed from rooms timely on 06/26/2017. The Assistant Director of Nurse completed a 100% in-service nursing department on setting trays by making sure all containers are opened and that when resider finished eating that trays are infrom their room. A QI Tool will be used to monic containers are opened when a set o	e C.N.A. on er one had moved from urse on one had the er cognitive ing on I by rays to make red and that residents sing with the g up meal ainers were nts are removed		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

06/26/2017

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES           STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
						С
		345370	B. WING		(	06/08/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		ODE	
				300 BLAKE BOULEVARD		
PINEHURST HEALTHCARE & REHAB			PINEHURST, NC 28374			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 311	Continued From page	a 1	E 24	11		
1 511			F 31		ily and turn	
		ow what was on the tray as directed to remove the		will complete the QI tool da them into the Director of Nu	•	
		stast had not been touched.		the Assistant Director of Nu	-	
	·	ot present on the tray. The		review. Any identified area	•	
		is that? The resident then		be addressed as it is identit		
	proceeded to eat the breakfast with a straw. After looking around the room, 7 sets of silverware in the original paper wrap, which included knives, were lying on the spare bed. The resident stated			weekly QI Committee will re	eview the QI	
				audits weekly for 4 weeks,		
				weeks, and monthly for 2 m	onths. The	
				montly QI Committee will re	eview the	
	thank you and began	to eat with a fork.		results of the weekly QI mir	nutes for the	
				continued need and freque	ncy of	
		m Nurse #3 was made aware		monitoring for 2 months.		
		sident #4 's room of the				
		ot set up and the collection of				
	the silverware and sta	re bed. Nurse #3 removed				
		sible to set up the meal,				
		y and ascertain how much				
		n. All nursing assistants				
		ns providing care. Nurse #4				
	stated he would inform	m the Assistant Director of				
	Nursing (ADON) and	speak to the nursing				
	assistants assigned to	o the 400 Hall.				
	On 6/8/17 at 11:45 ar	n an interview was				
		4. NA #4 stated she was				
	assigned to Hall 400	to pick up trays. NA #4				
		#4 did not eat her meal and				
	the lids were in place					
		touched her breakfast this				
		Ind left the tray. NA #4				
		orm anyone that the resident				
		4 had a break and then was are with other residents. NA				
		ed to pick up trays again				
	around 11:30 am. NA					
		at the resident was known to				
	-	os. NA #4 was not aware				
		hoarding silverware. NA #4				

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

	VENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM APPRO OMB NO. 0938-(
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PRO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING	
		345370	B. WING		C 06/08/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	
	ST HEALTHCARE & REI		300	BLAKE BOULEVARD	
			PIN	NEHURST, NC 28374	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE COMPLE E APPROPRIATE DATE
F 311	Continued From page	e 2	F 311		
	stated she had not se spare bed when she room. NA #4 stated if all dishes and silve before she had taker #4 had not informed not eaten. NA #4 sta s meals by opening a pepper, or butter as of the paper form the si	een the silverware on the entered the resident 's she had not checked to see rware were on the tray in the tray from the room. NA anyone that the resident had ated she sets up the resident ' all lids and by adding salt, desired and by unwrapping lverware. NA #4 was intation to inform nursing if			
	with NA #5. NA #5 s the lids and covers to today. She thought therself. NA #5 stated Resident #4 was how NA #5 stated that the room about the how assistants were away had not informed the	an an interview was conducted tated that she did not open to the resident 's breakfast the resident could open them d that she was aware that arding dishes and silverware. The family had a sign in the ding and all the nursing re. NA #5 stated that she nurse about the resident 's ted she checked for dishes the taking the tray.			
F 514	with the Administrato Director of Nursing). expected staff to hav when meals were red have removed the tra	n an interview was conducted r and the ADON (Assistant The ADON stated that she e opened all containers quired to be set up and to ay, checked for its contents, v much was eaten within an	F 514		7/1/17

Facility ID: 923403

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	APPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345370	B. WING		C 06/08/2017		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ST HEALTHCARE & REH	AB		3	00 BLAKE BOULEVARD		
TIMEHON				P	PINEHURST, NC 28374		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 514	4 Continued From page 3		F	514			
	standards and practic	h accepted professional ces, the facility must ords on each resident that					
	<ul><li>(i) Complete;</li><li>(ii) Accurately documented;</li></ul>						
	(iii) Readily accessible; and						
	(iv) Systematically or	ganized					
	(5) The medical recor	d must contain-					
	(i) Sufficient information	on to identify the resident;					
	(ii) A record of the res	sident's assessments;					
	(iii) The comprehensive plan of care and services provided;						
	<ul> <li>(iv) The results of any preadmission screening and resident review evaluations and determinations conducted by the State;</li> </ul>						
	(v) Physician's, nurse's, and other licensed professional's progress notes; and						
	services reports as re	ogy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on observations, record reviews, and staff interviews, the facility failed to document the nursing evaluation and status each shift of the PICC Line (intravenous catheter) in 1 of 1				Resident number one had her picc line assessed and her orders updated to assess and document every shift by the Assistant Director of Nursing on		

Facility ID: 923403

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED . 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345370	B. WING		-	, )8/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINEHUR	ST HEALTHCARE & REH	АВ		300 BLAKE BOULEVARD PINEHURST, NC 28374		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	resident (Resident #3 Findings included: A review of Resident set dated 3/23/17 review of Resident set dated 3/23/17 review for dan infected wound of A review of the Nurse revealed Resident #3 after a fall at home ar The injury had become had become septic. The injury had become septic. The back to the facility on after the hospital visit A review of the hospital visit A review of the hospital visit A review of the hospital visit information dated 5/3 was inserted on 5/31/ The care plan dated 5/3 interventions and goad (intravenous catheter physician 's order, su intravenous antibiotic: A review of the nurses record from 5/31/17 to evaluation and status dressing were not door On 6/7/17 at 12:10 ar conducted with Nurses	). #3 ' s 14-day minimum data ealed an intact cognition and iabetes mellitus type 2 and the right knee. s ' note dated 5/31/17 was admitted on 3/9/17 ad injury to the right knee. ie infected and the resident the resident was transferred 5/31/17 for rehabilitation al-placed PICC Line vendor 1/17 revealed the PICC Line 17. 5/31/17 revealed Is for PICC Line ) change dressing per irgical incision dressing and s. s ' notes and treatment o 6/7/17 revealed an of the PICC Line site and cumented on each shift.	F 514		sites s had nent ny urses tes, nd QI r of ug or mes ne ekly nd	
	stated that he assess he administered the in	1 stated that the PICC Line sessed and condition				

Facility ID: 923403

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 07/ <sup>,</sup> FORM APPI OMB NO. 093	ROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	Y
	345370		B. WING		_	C 06/08/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	00,00,20	
PINEHUR	ST HEALTHCARE & REH	AB		300 BLAKE BOULEVARD PINEHURST, NC 28374	L .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E COMF	X5) PLETION ATE
F 514	Continued From page	9 5	F 5'	14			
	4 Continued From page 5 On 6/8/17 at 3:40 pm an interview was conducted with the Clinical Supervisor. The Clinical Supervisor stated that nursing staff was to evaluate and document every shift on the status of an intravenous catheter for signs and symptoms of infection, dislodgement and infiltration in the nurses ' notes narratives. The Clinical Supervisor also stated that the assessment of an intravenous site could be documented in the treatment record, but that was not the current process. On 6/8/17 at 4:30 pm an interview was conducted with the Administrator and the ADON (Acting Director of Nursing). The ADON stated that she expected staff to evaluate the intravenous site and document the findings each shift.						

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6